Rutherford T. Selby

(-8 Apr 1927)

Selby. On Friday, April 8, 1927 at his residence, Cabin John, Md., Rutherford T., beloved husband of Rosa B. Selby (nee Purcell), in his 50th year. Funeral from his late residence, Conduit rd., and Main st, Cabin John, Md., Tuesday, April 12 at 2 p.m. Interment in Congressional Cemetery. Relatives and friends invited.

The Evening Star, April 9, 1927, p. 2

R.T. Selby Dies At 49

Cabin John Merchant Had Been Ill Several Months

Rutherford T. Selby, 49 years old, proprietor of a general merchandise store in Cabin John, Md., and formerly shipping clerk in department stores of this city, died at his home in Cabin John yesterday after an illness of several months.

Mr. Selby was a member and former vice president of the Cabin John Park Citizens' Association. He also belonged to the Modern Woodmen of the World, the Royal Neighbors of America and the Junior Order of United American Mechanics.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Rosa Selby; two sons, J. Mahlon Selby and Arthur A. Selby, and his Father Mahlon Selby of 922 B street northeast.

Funeral services will be conducted Tuesday afternoon at 2 o'clock.